
Potomac Chapter Membership List
Effective September--, 2022 NFB OF VA

Blumberg, Sarah
1115 Cameron St. Unit 214
Alexandria, VA 22314
Cell: 571-585-1255
Email: sarahblumb@gmail.com

?Brown, Jackie

Droppers, Patty
5901 3rd Street South
Arlington, VA 22204
Home: 571-527-0707
Cell: 703-981-3363
Email:  pdroppers@ljpete.com

Droppers, Seton
5901 3rd St. South
Arlington, VA 22204
Home: 571-527-0707
Cell: 703-587-0970
Email: sdroppers@ljpete.com
Everdale, Debbie
5219 North 11th Street
Arlington, VA 22205
Home: 703-528-7881
Email: Deverdale@gmail.com

Ford, Mitchell
2500 Clarendon Blvd #325
Arlington, VA 22201
Phone: 202-257-7986
Email: mford4650@gmail.com

Goraya, Deepa
400 Massachusetts Ave NW
Apt 419
Washington, DC 20001
Cell: 909-964-3699
Email: deepa.goraya@gmail.com

Grassman, Christine
3709 S. George Mason Dr. 902E
Falls Church, VA 22041
[bookmark: _Hlk111377192]Cell: 917-657-6879
Email: cfgrassman@icloud.com

Grassman, Gary
3709 S. George Mason Dr. 902E
Falls Church, VA 22041
Cell: 917-375-2593
Email: geg		721@gmail.com

Halverson, John
810 22nd St. South
Arlington, VA 22202
Home: 703-379-1141
Cell: 703-867-6400
Email: jwh100@outlook.com

Halverson, Sandy
810 22nd St. South
Arlington, VA 22202
Home: 703-379-1141
Cell: 703-400-6890
Email: sjh300@outlook.com

Hansen, Leroy
1214 N. Dinwiddie St.
Arlington, VA 22205
Cell: 703-350-9174
Email: leroy.t.hansen@gmail.com
Hobson, Joe
1111 Ar	my Navy Dr. 
Apt 419
		
Arlington, VA 22202
Home: 703-553-8484
Cell: 202-669-5557

Jeffords, Nikki
2765 S. Ives St.
Arlington, VA 22202
Cell: 757-675-5211
[bookmark: _Hlk111550146]Email: thejeffordsfour@msn.com

Jernberg, Karin
9 Auburn Ct. Apt A
Alexandria, VA 22305
Cell: 703-953-5369
Email: krjernberg@hotmail.com

Kalu, Shannon
2316 Carthage Circle
Raleigh, NC 27604
Phone: (919) 649-7799
Email:  igbobabies@hotmail.com


Kasey, Michael
1305 Prince Edward Street
Fredericksburg, VA 22401
Home: (540)368-1736
Mobile: (540)760-3885
Email: michaelgkasey@verizon.net

Knoettner, Carl
2311 Pimmit Dr. Apt 1413
Falls Church, VA 22043
Home: 703-876-0466
Email: carl_Knoettner@verizon.net 

[bookmark: _Hlk111550454]Lebosquet, Elaine
20900 Runnymeade Terrace, Apt 332
Ashburn VA 20147
Phone:  Home (703) 858-5960
Email: laneagain@comcast.net

-Manners, Derek
3409 Wilson Blvd Apt 401
Arlington, VA 22201
Cell: 903-271-6494
Email: derekmanners@gmail.com


Julie Mcginnity
801 15th St. South
Apt 101
Arlington, VA 22202
Cell: 314-610-7740
Email:  kaybaycar@gmail.com

McMahon, Sean
1115 Cameron St.
Unit #214
Alexandria, VA 22314
Cell: 520-247-2197
Email: Sean.mcmahon.dc@gmail.com

Oliveria, Diana
3705 S George Mason Dr. Apt 1309S
Falls Church, VA 22041
Phone: 305-988-2713
Email: Dianaoliveria58@gmail.com

Orozco, Joe
801 15th St. South
Apt 101
Arlington, VA 22202
Cell:  202-905-7919
Email:  jsorozco@gmail.com
Riley, Franklyn
505-249-8869
Email: friley914@gmail.com

Sahilu, Kassahun
200 Yoakum Pkwy
Apt 915
Alexandria, VA 22304
Phone: 703-798-1156
Email: kassahunyibeltal@yahoo.com

Schlank, Alan
1300 Crystal Drive PH3
Arlington, VA 22202
Home:  703-412-1551 
Cell: 703-340-5350
Email: aschlank@verizon.net

Schlank, Billie Ruth
1300 Crystal Drive PH3
Arlington, VA 22202
Home: 703-412-1551
Cell: 703-340-5351 
Email: aschlank@verizon.net

Schreiman, Rachel
2970 Winter Jack Lane
Fairfax, VA 22031
Phone: 703-303-2956
Email: Rachel.schreiman@gmail.com

Silverman, Ariel						
5902 Mount Eagle Dr. Suite 202
Alexandria, VA 22303
Phone: 602-502-2255
Email: arielle71@gmail.com

Simoneau, Aaron
724 S. St. Asaph Street, Apt. B101 
Alexandria, VA 2231
Phone: (571) 481-8427
Email: aaron_simoneau@hotmail.com

Soforenko, Sharon
1511 N. Jackson Street
Arlington, VA 22201
Home: 703-522-8182
Email: Sharon.Soforenko@verizon.net



Soforenko, Tracy
1511 N. Jackson Street
Arlington, VA 22201
Home: 703-522-8182
Work: 202-326-4100 Ext. 3943
Cell: 202-285-4595
Email: tracy.soforenko@gmail.com

Stowell, Bonnie
2007 N. Buchanan Court
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-355-3255
Email: nalabon18@gmail.com
	
Walsh, Anna
2116 2nd Street South Apt 8
Arlington, VA 22204
Cell: 334-740-3372
Email: annarwalsh95@gmail.com

Wilson, Harold
1405 Roundhouse Lane
Apt 504
Alexandria, VA 22314
Cell: 410-404-5255

Wilson, Joanne
1405 Roundhouse Lane
Apt 504
Alexandria, VA 22314
Cell: 410-206-7024
Email: wilsonjm05@gmail.com

Yeager, Nancy
3800 Fairfax Drive Apt 1605
Arlington, VA 22203
Home: 703-812-0953
Cell: 703-283-2524
Email: nancyyeager542@comcast.net











2022 PCNFB Officers and Board Members:

President: Christine Grassman
First Vice President: Deepa Goraya
Second Vice President: Nancy Yeager
Recording Secretary: Arielle Silverman
Corresponding Secretary: John Halverson
Treasurer: 

Board Positions:
#1: Karin Jernberg
#2: Qudsiya Naqui
#3: Rachel Schreiman
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